2000 058008

STATE OF LAKE OF FILED FO

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR DECORD

2000 AUG I

2000 AUG 14 PM 1: 17

MORRIS W. CARTER

A298-10 R298-04

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 28<sup>th</sup>day of July 2000 (year)
by first party, Grantor, Shirley Baity
whose post office address is 1542 Roosevelt Street, Gary, IN 46404
to second party, Grantee, Minnie Lewis FICIAL
This Document is the property of

whose post office address is 16781 Torrence Avenue, Apt. 171, Lansing, IL

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of fifteen thousand-----Dollars (\$15,000) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lake

State of Indiana to wit:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 4 IN GARY LAND COMPANY'S ELEVENTH SUBDIVISION, MIN THE CITY OF GARY, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 13, PAGE 25, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

**ZAHH** (1)

Rev. 4/99

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

0

AUG 1 4 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 16.00

11951

Lague Addison Signature of Witness	1 Thirley Baity
STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE AND	Signature of First Party
Taquia Addison Print name of Witness	Shirley 139144 Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
appeared Shirley Barty personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signal behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of the person (s) acted (s)	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their name(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ment.  Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID Drivers Cicense (Seal)
On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled.	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their sture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon nent.
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal)
	Signature of Preparer
	Print Name of Preparer
	Address of Preparer
**************************************	(2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.



## Official Stamp

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR TIECORD

2000 058008

2000 ADG 14 PM 1: 17

MCREIS W. CARTER

## Document Mail Back to Information Sheet

This is where you want the recorded document sent back to when it has completed the recording process.

Name	MINK	rie	Lew	is		
Address	16781	TORK	ence	Aven	VUES F	Apt 171
City StZlp	LANSI	14 , 2	<u>u 6</u>	0458		
Telephone		ACTURE OF				
Signature Printed						
Signature Written						
Date of Signature		WDIAN!				
Check Number						
Check Amount						
	OA	SH	16	2-00		

Office Use Only

Check E	quais An	nount Du	ie 🔲 🕽	/es □	No
		Tot	ai		
		Initia	ls		